
  │ 1 
 

      
  

Unclassified - Non classifié 

PARTICIPATION PLAN 

Development Assistance Committee 

 

References:   

• 19.06.2013  

• 12.06.2014  

• 27.06.2014  

• 30.04.2015  

• 27.07.2015  

• 27.10.2015  

• 14.03.2016  

• 05.04.2016  

• 22.07.2016  

• 10.10.2016  

• 04.11.2016  

• 30.03.2017  

• 21.04.2017  

• 09.06.2017  

• 05.12.2017  

• 10.01.2018  

• 30.01.2018  

• 30.01.2018  

• 07.03.2018  

• 25.04.2018  

• 04.05.2018  

• 26.06.2018  

• 13.09.2019  

• 04.10.2019  

• 23.10.2019  

• 28.03.2020  

• 15.04.2020 

• 15.05.2021 

• 01.04.2023 

• 04.10.2023 

• 28.03.2024 

• 18.07.2024 

• 29.01.2025 



2 │   
 

      
  

Unclassified - Non classifié 

• 22.05.2025 

• 05.11.2025 

• 16.12.2025 

• 22.01.2026 



  │ 3 
 

      
  

Unclassified - Non classifié 

PARTICIPATION PLAN 

OECD Body Development Assistance Committee (DAC) 

Subsidiary bodies to which 
this Plan applies 

• DAC International Network on Conflict and Fragility (INCAF) 

• DAC Network on Development Evaluation 

• DAC Network on Environment and Development Co-operation (ENVIRONET) 

• DAC Network on Gender Equality (GENDERNET) 

• DAC Network on Governance (GOVNET) 

• DAC Working Party on Development Finance Statistics (WP-STAT) 

Global Relations Strategic 
Directions 

Approved on: 17 June 2025 

ASSOCIATES 



4 │   
 

      

  

Unclassified - Non classifié 

Conditions 

● The existence of a policy, institutional and accountability (including monitoring and evaluation system) framework that commits 
the country to contribute to sustainable development, in partnership with developing countries, through the use of public 
resources, as well as evidence of political commitments in line with the DAC’s mandate and international agreements. 

● An accepted measure of effort in providing official development assistance, for example ODA/GNI ratio over 0.20% or ODA 
volume above USD 100 million, or a time-bound commitment to work towards such levels; 

● Provision of information on its alignment with the OECD legal instruments under the responsibility of the DAC, including 
information on all relevant laws, policies, practices, and future plans to implement; 

● Provision of information on its development co-operation efforts, including annual statistics on ODA flows at activity level for at 
least 2 years ahead of accession; 

● Regular participation in DAC meetings as well as meetings of subsidiary bodies of mutual interest as a Participant for at least 
two years. 

 

In addition to the proposed conditions for Associate status, the DAC has also agreed to the following obligations to be applied equally to 
both OECD and non-OECD Members joining the DAC: 

● To adhere, at the time of their accession, to all legal instruments under the responsibility of the DAC1 ; 

● To maintain the capacity to participate in all meetings of the DAC and at least one of its subsidiary bodies; 

● To participate a mid-term review within two years of accession and a peer review covering the full analytical framework within 

five years if it has not conducted such a review as part of its accession to the DAC2 ; 

● To conduct a regular Peer Review of its development co-operation, in line with the methodology approved by the DAC, and to 
serve as an examiner in reviewing other DAC member programmes. 

● To provide the annual submission of required official and private statistics which meet DAC requirements, reporting standards, 

and methods3 ; 

● To provide summary information to be included in the Development Co-operation Report on request. 

 
1  An updated list of the OECD legal instruments under the responsibility of the DAC are available on the online Compendium of OECD Legal Instruments. For more information on OECD legal 

instruments, please refer to the following page. 

2  The peer review methodology sets out a comprehensive analytical framework. According to the current peer review process, DAC members are not assessed against the full analytical 
framework but on a limited number of focus areas agreed at the inception of the peer review. 

3  DAC members have the obligation to report on their official and private flows to the Secretariat, as set out in the DAC mandate and the Statistical Reporting Directives. 

https://legalinstruments.oecd.org/en/instruments?mode=advanced&committeeIds=869&dateType=adoption
https://legalinstruments.oecd.org/en/about


  │ 5 
 

      
  

Unclassified - Non classifié 

Fee Lower Part I Associate fee4 

Associate 
Bodies to which  

the invitation applies 
Approval date Exchange of letters 

Romania All 16.12.2025 17.12.2025 

PARTICIPANTS 

Participant 
Bodies to which 

the invitation applies 
Approval date Acceptance letter 

Azerbaijan All 04.10.2019 21.10.2019 

Bulgaria All 04.05.2018 05.06.2018 

Croatia All 18.07.2024 11.09.2024 

Kuwait All 12.01.2018 30.01.2018 

Qatar All 05.04.2016 22.04.2016 

Saudi Arabia All 14.03.2016 21.05.2018 

United Arab Emirates All 12.06.2014 01.07.2014 

 

 
4  The current rate can be found at this address: https://www.oecd.org/global-relations/partnershipsinoecdbodies/.  

https://www.oecd.org/global-relations/partnershipsinoecdbodies/


6 │   
 

      
  

Unclassified - Non classifié 

INVITEE LIST5 

DAC and all its subsidiary bodies:  

Invitee Approval date 

Angola 22.05.2025 

Argentina 28.03.2024 

Armenia 22.01.2026 

Antigua and Barbuda 15.04.2020 

Bahrain 29.01.2025 

Bangladesh 21.04.2017 

Benin 22.01.2026 

Brazil  28.02.2013 

Cabo Verde 15.04.2020 

Cambodia 05.12.2017 

China (People’s Republic of) 28.02.2013 

Egypt 28.03.2024 

Ethiopia 28.03.2020 

Gabon 22.01.2026 

Georgia 01.04.2023 

Ghana 23.10.2019 

Grenada 15.04.2020 

Guatemala 15.04.2020 

India  28.02.2013 

Indonesia 28.02.2013 

Kazakhstan 27.07.2015 

 
5  Partners listed as Invitees may be invited to individual meetings or items subject to an invitation by the concerned 

committee. 



  │ 7 
 

      
  

Unclassified - Non classifié 

Kenya 15.04.2020 

Liechtenstein 01.04.2023 

Madagascar 22.05.2025 

Malawi 10.10.2016 

Malta 01.04.2023 

Mauritania 28.03.2024 

Moldova 22.07.2016 

Monaco 01.04.2023 

Mongolia 22.01.2026 

Montenegro 09.06.2017 

Morocco 25.04.2018   

Mozambique 15.05.2021 

Niger 25.04.2018 

Nigeria 29.01.2025 

North Macedonia 28.03.2024 

Peru 19.06.2013 

Philippines 23.10.2019 

Russia6 19.06.2013 

Rwanda 30.04.2015 

Samoa 30.04.2015 

Santa Lucia 22.01.2026 

Sao Tome and Principe 27.10.2015 

Senegal 13.09.2019 

Solomon Islands 30.01.2018 

 
6  On 25 February 2022, the Council decided to stop all invitations to the Russian Federation in the bodies where it is 

listed as an Invitee. 



8 │   
 

      
  

Unclassified - Non classifié 

Somalia 15.05.2021 

South Africa 28.02.2013 

Sudan 22.05.2025 

Tanzania 26.06.2018 

Thailand 01.04.2023 

Timor-Leste 05.11.2025 

Togo 22.05.2025 

Tonga 05.11.2025 

Tunisia 15.05.2021 

Uganda 01.04.2023 

Ukraine 04.11.2016 

Uzbekistan 28.03.2024 

Viet Nam 28.03.2024 

Zimbabwe 29.01.2025 

 
 

OVERVIEW FOR INFORMATION: INVITATIONS TO KEY PARTNERS AS 
ASSOCIATE, PARTICIPANT OR INVITEE 

Key Partner Invitation as 
Bodies to which the 

invitation applies 

Brazil Invitee  All 

China (People’s Republic of) Invitee  All 

India Invitee All 

Indonesia Invitee All  

South Africa Invitee All 

 


