

PARTICIPATION PLAN

Development Assistance Committee

References:

- 19.06.2013
- 12.06.2014
- 27.06.2014
- 30.04.2015
- 27.07.2015
- 27.10.2015
- 14.03.2016
- 05.04.2016
- 22.07.2016
- 10.10.2016
- 04.11.2016
- 30.03.2017
- 21.04.2017
- 09.06.2017
- 05.12.2017
- 10.01.2018
- 30.01.2018
- 30.01.2018
- 07.03.2018
- 25.04.2018
- 04.05.2018
- 26.06.2018
- 13.09.2019
- 04.10.2019
- 23.10.2019
- 28.03.2020
- 15.04.2020
- 15.05.2021
- 01.04.2023
- 04.10.2023
- 28.03.2024
- 18.07.2024
- 29.01.2025

- 22.05.2025
- 05.11.2025
- 16.12.2025
- 22.01.2026

PARTICIPATION PLAN

OECD Body	Development Assistance Committee (DAC)
Subsidiary bodies to which this Plan applies	<ul style="list-style-type: none">• DAC International Network on Conflict and Fragility (INCAF)• DAC Network on Development Evaluation• DAC Network on Environment and Development Co-operation (ENVIRONET)• DAC Network on Gender Equality (GENDERNET)• DAC Network on Governance (GOVNET)• DAC Working Party on Development Finance Statistics (WP-STAT)
Global Relations Strategic Directions	Approved on: 17 June 2025
ASSOCIATES	

Conditions	<ul style="list-style-type: none"> ● The existence of a policy, institutional and accountability (including monitoring and evaluation system) framework that commits the country to contribute to sustainable development, in partnership with developing countries, through the use of public resources, as well as evidence of political commitments in line with the DAC's mandate and international agreements; ● An accepted measure of effort in providing official development assistance, for example ODA/GNI ratio over 0.20% or ODA volume above USD 100 million, or a time-bound commitment to work towards such levels; ● Provision of information on its alignment with the OECD legal instruments under the responsibility of the DAC, including information on all relevant laws, policies, practices, and future plans to implement; ● Provision of information on its development co-operation efforts, including annual statistics on ODA flows at activity level for at least 2 years ahead of accession; ● Regular participation in DAC meetings as well as meetings of subsidiary bodies of mutual interest as a Participant for at least two years. <p>In addition to the proposed conditions for Associate status, the DAC has also agreed to the following obligations to be applied equally to both OECD and non-OECD Members joining the DAC:</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> ● To adhere, at the time of their accession, to all legal instruments under the responsibility of the DAC¹ ; ● To maintain the capacity to participate in all meetings of the DAC and at least one of its subsidiary bodies; ● To participate a mid-term review within two years of accession and a peer review covering the full analytical framework within five years if it has not conducted such a review as part of its accession to the DAC² ; ● To conduct a regular Peer Review of its development co-operation, in line with the methodology approved by the DAC, and to serve as an examiner in reviewing other DAC member programmes. ● To provide the annual submission of required official and private statistics which meet DAC requirements, reporting standards, and methods³ ; ● To provide summary information to be included in the Development Co-operation Report on request.
-------------------	---

¹ An updated list of the OECD legal instruments under the responsibility of the DAC are available on the [online Compendium of OECD Legal Instruments](#). For more information on OECD legal instruments, please refer to the following [page](#).

² The peer review methodology sets out a comprehensive analytical framework. According to the current peer review process, DAC members are not assessed against the full analytical framework but on a limited number of focus areas agreed at the inception of the peer review.

³ DAC members have the obligation to report on their official and private flows to the Secretariat, as set out in the DAC mandate and the Statistical Reporting Directives.

Fee	Lower Part I Associate fee ⁴		
Associate	Bodies to which the invitation applies	Approval date	Exchange of letters
Romania	All	16.12.2025	17.12.2025
PARTICIPANTS			
Participant	Bodies to which the invitation applies	Approval date	Acceptance letter
Azerbaijan	All	04.10.2019	21.10.2019
Bulgaria	All	04.05.2018	05.06.2018
Croatia	All	18.07.2024	11.09.2024
Kuwait	All	12.01.2018	30.01.2018
Qatar	All	05.04.2016	22.04.2016
Saudi Arabia	All	14.03.2016	21.05.2018
United Arab Emirates	All	12.06.2014	01.07.2014

⁴ The current rate can be found at this address: <https://www.oecd.org/global-relations/partnershipsinoecdbodies/>.

INVITEE LIST⁵

DAC and all its subsidiary bodies:

Invitee	Approval date
Angola	22.05.2025
Argentina	28.03.2024
Armenia	22.01.2026
Antigua and Barbuda	15.04.2020
Bahrain	29.01.2025
Bangladesh	21.04.2017
Benin	22.01.2026
Brazil	28.02.2013
Cabo Verde	15.04.2020
Cambodia	05.12.2017
China (People's Republic of)	28.02.2013
Egypt	28.03.2024
Ethiopia	28.03.2020
Gabon	22.01.2026
Georgia	01.04.2023
Ghana	23.10.2019
Grenada	15.04.2020
Guatemala	15.04.2020
India	28.02.2013
Indonesia	28.02.2013
Kazakhstan	27.07.2015

⁵ Partners listed as Invitees may be invited to individual meetings or items subject to an invitation by the concerned committee.

Kenya	15.04.2020
Liechtenstein	01.04.2023
Madagascar	22.05.2025
Malawi	10.10.2016
Malta	01.04.2023
Mauritania	28.03.2024
Moldova	22.07.2016
Monaco	01.04.2023
Mongolia	22.01.2026
Montenegro	09.06.2017
Morocco	25.04.2018
Mozambique	15.05.2021
Niger	25.04.2018
Nigeria	29.01.2025
North Macedonia	28.03.2024
Peru	19.06.2013
Philippines	23.10.2019
Russia ⁶	19.06.2013
Rwanda	30.04.2015
Samoa	30.04.2015
Santa Lucia	22.01.2026
Sao Tome and Principe	27.10.2015
Senegal	13.09.2019
Solomon Islands	30.01.2018

⁶ On 25 February 2022, the Council decided to stop all invitations to the Russian Federation in the bodies where it is listed as an invitee.

Somalia	15.05.2021
South Africa	28.02.2013
Sudan	22.05.2025
Tanzania	26.06.2018
Thailand	01.04.2023
Timor-Leste	05.11.2025
Togo	22.05.2025
Tonga	05.11.2025
Tunisia	15.05.2021
Uganda	01.04.2023
Ukraine	04.11.2016
Uzbekistan	28.03.2024
Viet Nam	28.03.2024
Zimbabwe	29.01.2025

OVERVIEW FOR INFORMATION: INVITATIONS TO KEY PARTNERS AS ASSOCIATE, PARTICIPANT OR INVITEE		
Key Partner	Invitation as	Bodies to which the invitation applies
Brazil	Invitee	All
China (People's Republic of)	Invitee	All
India	Invitee	All
Indonesia	Invitee	All
South Africa	Invitee	All